AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared HARDEEP ANAND, who, after first being duly sworn and cautioned, under oath, deposes and says:

- 1. Affiant is the Public Works Director for the City of Fort Lauderdale
- 2. Pursuant to Resolution No. 13-86 the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale created an Underground Utility Planning Service Area for Las Olas Isles Area "B" ("UUPSA AREA 'B'") and declared that a Public Hearing was scheduled for July 2, 2013 at 6:00 PM or as soon thereafter as same may be heard at the Commission's Regular Meeting at the City of Fort Lauderdale City Hall, Commission Chambers, 100 North Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 to consider the advisability of proceeding with planning activities associated with undergrounding of overhead utilities lines and the imposition of a fee on the owners of properties within the UUPSA AREA "B".
- 3. Resolution No. 13-86 further provided that the owners of properties within UUPSA AREA "B" shall be provided with written notice of the time and place of the Public Hearing and the actions to be considered by the City Commission, with such written notice to be mailed to the owners of properties within UUPSA AREA "B" within fifteen (15) days of the May 21, 2013 adoption of Resolution No. 13-86 at their last known address as shown on the Broward County Property Appraiser's Office website.
- 4. Affiant hereby attests to the fact that the written notices described in Paragraph 3 above were, in fact, mailed to the property owners within UUPSA AREA "B" within the time-frames set out in Resolution No. 13-86.
- 5. That this Affidavit is given for the purpose of complying with Section 4 of Resolution No. 13-86.
- 6. Affiant is familiar with the nature of an oath and the penalties for falsely swearing thereto.

HARDEEP AMAND .

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, the undersigned authority, in the County and State above aforesaid this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of July, 2013.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of Florida
(Signature of Notary taking
Acknowledgment)

Name of Notary Typed,

Printed or Stamped

My Commission Expires:

Commission Number

